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Brief Academic Calendar for the Autumn Semester 2024/25

CAMPUS Brugg-Windisch

Information Session (Mandatory) Tuesday 10 September 2024

Wednesday 11 September 2024
FHNW Welcome Days (upon Registration)
Thursday 12 September 2024

Classes start according to timetable Monday 16 September 2024
Deadline for Course De-registration Wednesday 30 October 2024
Classes finish according to timetable Friday 20 December 2024

Saturday 21 December 2024
to
Saturday 11 January 2025

Christmas Break
(no classes)

Final Examinations (Autumn Semester) Monday 13 January 2025
to
*(some examinations will be scheduled during the Saturday 01 February 2025

semester, incl. Saturdays)

Monday 03 February 2025
Semester Break to
Saturday 15 February 2025

Retake examinations 17 February 2025

st
1st semester courses 22 February 2025

SUC LIRS June/July 2025 or January 2026

(depending on courses)

Classes start according to timetable Monday 17 February 2025

Transcript of Records Thursday 20 February 2025
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